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LIST OF PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE: WAC 51-54A

Section
101
105
202
307

308
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
503
507
508
605
609
806
903

907
908
909
915
1007
1008
1009
1010
1018

1021
1103
1104
3601
3602
3604
5306

5601
5704

5706
6108

8000
8100

Chapter Title

Scope and general requirements

Permits

General definitions

Open burning, recreational fires and portable
outdoor fireplaces

Open flames

General

Definitions

Public assemblages and events

Fire Safety and emergency plans
Emergency drills

Employee training and response procedures
Hazard communication

Use and occupancy related requirements
Fire apparatus access roads

Fire protection water supplies

Fire command center

Electrical equipment, wiring and hazards
Commercial kitchen hoods

Decorative vegetation - new & existing buildings

Automatic sprinkler systems

Fire alarm and detection systems
Emergency alarm systems

Elevator hoistway pressurization alternative
Alerting systems

Accessible means of egress

Doors, gates and turnstiles

Stairways and handrails

Ramps

Corridors

Number of exits and exit configurations

Fire safety requirements for existing buildings
Means of egress for existing buildings
Marinas - scope

Definitions

Fire protection equipment

Medical gas systems

General
Storage

Special operations
Fire protection

Referenced standards
Appendix K — Wildland-Urban-Interface code

Notes/Purpose

References the appendices

Permit requirements

Provides definitions

Specifies permit and approval process for open
burning and recreational fires

Regulates the use of candles

Emergency planning

Referring definitions to Chapter 2

Planning for public events

Fire safety and evacuation planning

Drill requirements

Training requirements

Special provisions for hazardous materials

Special provisions per occupancy group

Local adoption provisions

Specifies fire flow requirements

Separation requirements

Solar PV power system requirements not adopted
Specifies Type One hood requirements/exceptions
Specifies natural cut tree requirements for indoor use
Modifies exceptions in groups E and R, and clarifies
requirements for basements

Specifies requirements for licensed boarding homes
Specifies requirements/exceptions for CO alarms
Pressurization system requirements

Sets standard for alerting systems

Guidelines for egress in accessible parking spaces
Requirements for locks and latches in Group 1-2
Sets requirements/exceptions for certain stairways
Provides exceptions for ramp accessibility
Stipulates how air must move in corridors, and
continuity of corridors

Allows an exception for travel distance where landing
platforms for helistops are in place

Sprinkler requirements for nightclubs and CO alarm
requirements for Group | and Group R

Establishes requirements for Photoluminescent stair
markings (two options listed)

Marina requirements; move definitions to Chapter 2.
Referring definitions to Chapter 2

Sets requirements for certain firefighting equipment at
marinas

Sets standards for compliance with medical gas
maintenance and testing.

Regulates explosives

Underground tank corrosion protection tied to WAC
173-360-305

Requires coordination with Dept. of Ecology spill
clean-up protocols

Requirements/exceptions for barbeques on decks
Adopts one additional NFPA standard

Specifies certain fire protection methods between the
rural and urban boundaries.



