LIST OF PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE: WAC 51-54A

	Section	Chapter Title	Notes/Purpose
1.	101	Scope and general requirements	References the appendices
2.	105	Permits	Permit requirements
3.	202	General definitions	Provides definitions
4.	307	Open burning, recreational fires and portable outdoor fireplaces	Specifies permit and approval process for open burning and recreational fires
5.	308	Open flames	Regulates the use of candles
6.	401	General	Emergency planning
7.	402	Definitions	Referring definitions to Chapter 2
8.	403	Public assemblages and events	Planning for public events
9.	404	Fire Safety and emergency plans	Fire safety and evacuation planning
10.	405	Emergency drills	Drill requirements
11.	406	Employee training and response procedures	Training requirements
12.	407	Hazard communication	Special provisions for hazardous materials
13.	408	Use and occupancy related requirements	Special provisions per occupancy group
14.	503	Fire apparatus access roads	Local adoption provisions
15.	507	Fire protection water supplies	Specifies fire flow requirements
16.	508	Fire command center	Separation requirements
17.	605	Electrical equipment, wiring and hazards	Solar PV power system requirements not adopted
18.	609	Commercial kitchen hoods	Specifies Type One hood requirements/exceptions
19.	806	Decorative vegetation - new & existing buildings	Specifies natural cut tree requirements for indoor use
20.	903	Automatic sprinkler systems	Modifies exceptions in groups E and R, and clarifies requirements for basements
21.	907	Fire alarm and detection systems	Specifies requirements for licensed boarding homes
22.	908	Emergency alarm systems	Specifies requirements/exceptions for CO alarms
23.	909	Elevator hoistway pressurization alternative	Pressurization system requirements
24.	915	Alerting systems	Sets standard for alerting systems
25.	1007	Accessible means of egress	Guidelines for egress in accessible parking spaces
26.	1008	Doors, gates and turnstiles	Requirements for locks and latches in Group I-2
27.	1009	Stairways and handrails	Sets requirements/exceptions for certain stairways
28.	1010	Ramps	Provides exceptions for ramp accessibility
29.	1018	Corridors	Stipulates how air must move in corridors, and
			continuity of corridors
30.	1021	Number of exits and exit configurations	Allows an exception for travel distance where landing
		_	platforms for helistops are in place
31.	1103	Fire safety requirements for existing buildings	Sprinkler requirements for nightclubs and CO alarm
			requirements for Group I and Group R
32.	1104	Means of egress for existing buildings	Establishes requirements for Photoluminescent stair
			markings (two options listed)
33.	3601	Marinas - scope	Marina requirements; move definitions to Chapter 2.
34.	3602	Definitions	Referring definitions to Chapter 2
35.	3604	Fire protection equipment	Sets requirements for certain firefighting equipment at marinas
36.	5306	Medical gas systems	Sets standards for compliance with medical gas maintenance and testing.
37.	5601	General	Regulates explosives
38.	5704	Storage	Underground tank corrosion protection tied to WAC 173-360-305
39.	5706	Special operations	Requires coordination with Dept. of Ecology spill clean-up protocols
40.	6108	Fire protection	Requirements/exceptions for barbeques on decks
41.	8000	Referenced standards	Adopts one additional NFPA standard
42.	8100	Appendix K – Wildland-Urban-Interface code	Specifies certain fire protection methods between the rural and urban boundaries.